CLUB OFFICERS
President Jay Richardson
Vice President Tim Sanford
Treasurer Kathy Halverson
Secretary Cindy Richardson
Editor Carol Giannoni

EXIHAUST NOUIES

September 2018 Issue 199 Creepers Car Club Monthly

CAR CLUB

715-451-1989 Wisconsin Rapids, W1

715-570-7755
715-325-6833
715-459-5707
715-254-4404

* Meetings are held at 7 pm on the 1st Tuesday in the months of January, February, March, April, October, and|
INovember The December meeting is replaced with our Christmas Party. Meetings are held on the 1st and 3rd -

j Tuesday in May, June, July, August and September.

Thinking of you

Sehdihg
Get Well
wishes

. to.Denvis Passinean, Cheri Langer, and Lywne Anderson
as each recovers from surgery

DATES TO REMEMBER

September 13, 2018
LAST Wisconsin Rapids Cruise-In 6pm
(if banner is down, event is cancelled)

September 15, 2018
Wild Rose, 8am-3pm

September 16, 2018
Rollin Thunder Rodders’ Annual Cruise-@ 1pm
Cruise leaves Riverside Park @ 3pm
Returns to park for chili/music

September 18, 2018
ELECTION OF OFFICERS
Meeting (@ Hardee's - 7pm
(Ice-cream cruise after short meeting)

PHILLIPS September 19, 2018
m Pictures at Hamus residence 3—5pm

5160 Stoney Brook Rd, Rudolph (off Hwy 66)

October 2, 2018
Meeting (@ Hardee’s, 7 pm

October 16, 2018
Hi-way Cleanup, Spm
Corner of Bell & Hwy 73
Rain date October 17

November 6, 2018
Meeting @ Hardee’s, 7pm

December 2, 2018
Christmas Party,
4pm

Please notify Peg Landerman if one of our members or family are ill, have Would you like Creepers paraphernalia? See contacts below.
surgery, haves passed, get married, become parents or grandparents - we

care! Consider the Creepers your extended family!

Jacket or shirt embroidery—Creative Designs
Creeper Plagues—Kathy Halverson
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September 4, 2018
Meeting was called to order at 7pm by President Richardson.

SECRETARY'S REPORT: Cheri Langer made a motion to accept the minutes from August 7, 2018. Dennis Passineau
seconded. Motion passed.

TREASURER'S REPORT:

$ 5.00 for 2019 Charities (2018 $ has been distributed)
S 185.44 for Mid State Scholarship

$1722.68 for club use

$1913.12 TOTAL
Conrad Jelinski made a motion to accept the report. Dave Johnson seconded. Motion passed.

OLD BUSINESS

Grand Affair:

1. Allis ready. Workers can arrive at 6:45am on Sunday, Sept. 9.

2. Thank you to everyone who collected goodies. Much appreciated.

3. Goodie bags will be stuffed on Friday, Sept. 7 after dinner at Wild Horse-5pm.

Pictures: Bonnie Marx shared information with the club about members getting pictures taken with their cars at the
Dave/Louise Hamus residence. They have a Phillips 66 gas station replica which would be used as a backdrop. The date
for this event is September 19, 2018 from 3pm-5pm. See dates to remember on page 1 for directions.

HI-WAY CLEAN UP: Carol Giannoni announced that the Fall Hi-way clean up would be Tuesday, October 16, 2018.
Members should meet at 445—5pm at the corner of Bell and Hwy 73, otherwise known as "Mike's Place". Ice cream
will provided afterwards.

NEW BUSINESS

ELECTION OF OFFICER'S: September 18, 2018 will be the election of officers. Being an officer is not a life time
Eadgy commitment nor is it difficult. It would be nice to have some new people take over. Please consider becoming
an officer.

WINTER DINNERS: Cheri Langer agreed to coordinate the Winter Club Dinners again this year.
CHRISTMAS PARTY: The date has been confirmed for December 2, 2018 - 4pm.

50/50 of $42.00 won by Cheri Langer.

Mark Gosh made a motion to adjourn. Dave Hetzel seconded. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned at 7:33pm.
Culver's for ice cream.



Sept 8-9 2018
Sept. 28 2018
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SWAP MEET

Dodge County Swap Meet

Fall Jefferson Swap Meet Jefferson County Fairgrounds

Oct. 12-13 2018 Classic, Antique, Collector Car Auction 3560 Service Drive

March 2 2019
April 26-28 2019
July 11 2019

Sept 14-15
Sept 15 2018
Sept 15 2018
Sept. 15 2018
Sept. 15 2018
Sept 15 2018
Sept 15 2018
Sept 15 2018
Sept. 15 2018
Sept. 15 2018
Sept. 15 2018
Sept. 152018
Sept. 16 2018
Sept. 16 2018
Sept 16 2018
Sept 16 2018
Sept. 16 2018
Sept 16 2018
Sept 16 2018
Sept. 16 2018
Sept 21-23 2018
Sept 21-23 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept 22 2018
Sept. 23 2018
Sept 23 2018
Sept 28 2018
Sept 29 2018
Sept 29 2018
Sept 29 2018
Sept. 29 2018
Sept 30 2018
Sept 30 2018

Bikes at the Brewery
Spring Jefferson Swap Meet
lola Car Show & Swap Meet

Pearl St Brewery
Jefferson County Fairgrounds

CAR SHOWS

Bagerland F-100 Club Show
Spring Valley Car Show
Wheels and Wings Car Show
35th Annual Hill & Valley Antique Auto Show  Baer Park

20th Annual Watson St. Car Show Downtown
McFarland Festival Car Show 'N Shine McFarland Ice Arena
WeatherStone Car Show 2nd Annual
Uncle Mikes Willow River Car Show
Greenville Car Show

15th Annual Bolle's Car Show

10th Annual Cars in the Park
Septemberfest 2018

42nd Annual Beloit Lions Autorama
St. Jerome Fall Festival 280 E Roselawn

Bacon Bash Car Cruze-ins Main Street

10th Annual Lion's Club of Waterford Car Show 345 Hickory Rd.
Not Just Another Car Show
Lions Club Car & Tractor Show
Somerset Car Show

Granville Bids 4th Show

17th Annual Route 66 Festival
42nd Oktoberfest Truck-in

Great Wolf Lodge
SV Health Center

St. Mary

Waunakee Village Park

Downtown
Somerset Ampitheater
Russ Darrow Chrysler
Downtown

LaCrosse County Fairgrounds

Dodge County Fairgrounds Hwy. 33 Beaver Dam WI

Jefferson WI
Winona MN
LaCrosse WI
Jefferson WI
lola WI

Wisconsin Dells WI
Spring Valley WI
Oconto WI
Cross Plains WI
Ripon WI
McFarland WI
New Berlin WI
Hudson WI
Greenville WI
Franis Creek WI
Waunakee WI
Ripon WI
Beloit WI
Maplewood WI
River Falls WI
Waterford WI
Marion WI
Amery WI
Somerset WI
Milwaukee WI
Springfield IL
LaCrosse WI

4th Annual Milwaukee B.T.U. Poker run & Car show Sheehan's Pub & Grill Milwaukee WI

4th Classic Car Show

S V Health Center

2nd Muskego Moosefest Car Show
Fully Blown 2-Pack O Ratz Speed Club Okauchee Lions Park
Gearheads Poker Run The Shed

Our Savior's 61st Annual Fall Fest & Car Show

McFarlanes 2nd Annual Car & Tractor Show 780 Carolina St

Fall Jefferson Swap Meet Jefferson County Fairgrounds
Cable Area Fall Fest Car & Truck Show Downtown Cable

Friends of Hoyt Park

Wauwatosa WI
Spring Valley WI
Muskego
Okauchee WI
Spring Green WI
Denmark WI
Sauk City WI
Jefferson WI
Cable WI

Car & Tractor Show & Anything With Motor & Wheels Fireman's Park Deerfield WI

Holligan Havoc Carrollton Square

Kiss's Classic Car Show Casino
Comforts of Home Car Show S. of River Falls on 29
14th Annual Octoberfest 1500 Hwy. 16

Carrollton IL
Danbury WI
River Falls WI
West Salem WI

920-210-1216
608-244-8416
507-498-9000
608-406-8180
608-244-8416
715-445-4005

715-778-5545

608-770-5646
920-299-0757
608-838-3900
262-754-1122
612-619-4048
920-470-4846

608-712-5994
920-299-0757
608-290-3628
651-771-1209
715-425-2533

651-308-4840
612-889-5831

317-236-6515

414-475-5580
414-302-9160
715-778-5545
414-429-8066

920-366-1034

608-244-8416
715-798-3833

217-320-1509
612-210-5477
715-426-4924
608-783-2842
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SUMMER CAR SHOWS, CONT.

Richland County Fairgrounds
12th Annual Things That Roll Car Show Jackson Co. Fairgrounds
Mohican Casino Resort

Shawano WI Flea Market Car Show
Kentucky Horse Park

30155 Norway Avenue
3560 Service Drive
10am Nishan Park

Oct. 4 2018 Fall Ford Fest

Oct. 5-7 2018 Wheels of Time

Oct 6 2018

Oct. 6 2018 Stars, Cars, & Handlebars

Oct. 7 2018 7th Annual Horsin Around Days
Oct 7 2018

Oct. 12-14 Goodguys 1st Kentucky Nationals
Oct. 13 2018 Afton Apple Orchard show

Oct 13 2018 Colors of Kendall

Oct 12-13 Collector Car Auction

Oct. 14 2018 23rd Annual Fall Color Cruise
Oct. 2018

32nd Morris Lions Car Show/Swap Meet Grundy Fairgrounds

CRUISE NIGHTS

Wisconsin Dells
Richland Center WI
Black River Falls WI
Bowler WI
Emerald WI
Shawano WI
Lexington KY

Afton WI

Kendall WI
Winona MN
Reedsburg WI
Morris IL

715-3057986
608-647-3336
715-284-4525

715-497-7015
715-526-9769

651-270-9418
608-343-7365
507-450-3173
608-985-8040

Rollin’ Thunder Rodders
Wiseguyz Car Club
Osceola Cruise Night

Fort Atkinson Cruise Night
McDonald’s Cruise Night
McDonald’s Cruise Night
Mickey’s Frozen Custard
Madison East Side
Baraboo Cruisers

All Stop Travel Plaza

Tired Iron Promotions
Dairy Isle Summer Cruise Night
A&W Cruise Night

Riverside Park Nekoosa, WI
Onalaska DQ Onalasak, WI
Osceola, WI
Jones Park Fort Atkinson, WI
1st & Layton Milwaukee, WI
6630 Washington Ave Milwaukee, WI
675 Grand Ave Hartford, WI
Bowl A Vard Madison, WI
Festival Foods parking lot Baraboo, WI
Exit 119 Lodi, WI
Albion Park Albion, WI
West Edge of Mauston Mauston, WI
Hwy 1 90-94 & Hwy 19 Windsor, WI

Sat nights May—Sep

Tue beginning May 15
Beginning May 10

Thursday night

Wed nights beginning May 16
Wed nights



