EXHAUST NOTES

September 2018 Issue 199

Creepers Car Club Monthly



CLUB OFFICERS

President	Jay Richardson	715-451-1989
Vice President	Tim Sanford	715-570-7755
Treasurer	Kathy Halverson	715-325-6833
Secretary	Cindy Richardson	715-459-5707
Editor	Carol Giannoni	715-254-4404

Meetings are held at 7 pm on the 1st Tuesday in the months of January, February, March, April, October, and November. The December meeting is replaced with our Christmas Party. Meetings are held on the 1st and 3rd Tuesday in May, June, July, August and September.

Thinking of you



to...Dennis Passineau, Cheri Langer, and Lynne Anderson as each recovers from surgery

DATES TO REMEMBER

September 13, 2018 LAST Wisconsin Rapids Cruise-In 6pm (if banner is down, event is cancelled)

> September 15, 2018 Wild Rose, 8am-3pm

September 16, 2018 Rollin Thunder Rodders' Annual Cruise-@ 1pm Cruise leaves Riverside Park @ 3pm Returns to park for chili/music

September 18, 2018
ELECTION OF OFFICERS
Meeting @ Hardee's - 7pm
(Ice-cream cruise after short meeting)

September 19, 2018
Pictures at Hamus residence 3—5pm
5160 Stoney Brook Rd, Rudolph (off Hwy 66)

Please notify Peg Landerman if one of our members or family are ill, have surgery, haves passed, get married, become parents or grandparents - we care! Consider the Creepers your extended family!

October 2, 2018 Meeting @ Hardee's, 7 pm

October 16, 2018 Hi-way Cleanup, 5pm Corner of Bell & Hwy 73 Rain date October 17

November 6, 2018 Meeting @ Hardee's, 7pm



Would you like Creepers paraphernalia? See contacts below.

Jacket or shirt embroidery—Creative Designs Creeper Plaques—Kathy Halverson



September 4, 2018

Meeting was called to order at 7pm by President Richardson.

SECRETARY'S REPORT: Cheri Langer made a motion to accept the minutes from August 7, 2018. Dennis Passineau seconded. Motion passed.

TREASURER'S REPORT:

\$ 5.00 for 2019 Charities (2018 \$ has been distributed) \$ 185.44 for Mid State Scholarship \$1722.68 for club use

\$1913.12 TOTAL

Conrad Jelinski made a motion to accept the report. Dave Johnson seconded. Motion passed.

OLD BUSINESS

Grand Affair:

- 1. All is ready. Workers can arrive at 6:45am on Sunday, Sept. 9.
- 2. Thank you to everyone who collected goodies. Much appreciated.
- 3. Goodie bags will be stuffed on Friday, Sept. 7 after dinner at Wild Horse-5pm.

Pictures: Bonnie Marx shared information with the club about members getting pictures taken with their cars at the Dave/Louise Hamus residence. They have a Phillips 66 gas station replica which would be used as a backdrop. The date for this event is September 19, 2018 from 3pm-5pm. See dates to remember on page 1 for directions.

HI-WAY CLEAN UP: Carol Giannoni announced that the Fall Hi-way clean up would be Tuesday, October 16, 2018. Members should meet at 445—5pm at the corner of Bell and Hwy 73, otherwise known as "Mike's Place". Ice cream will provided afterwards.

NEW BUSINESS



ELECTION OF OFFICER'S: September 18, 2018 will be the election of officers. Being an officer is not a life time commitment nor is it difficult. It would be nice to have some new people take over. Please consider becoming an officer.

WINTER DINNERS: Cheri Langer agreed to coordinate the Winter Club Dinners again this year.

CHRISTMAS PARTY: The date has been confirmed for December 2, 2018 - 4pm.

50/50 of \$42.00 won by Cheri Langer.

Mark Gosh made a motion to adjourn. Dave Hetzel seconded. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned at 7:33pm.

Culver's for ice cream.



SWAP MEET

	SWAF MILLI					
	Sept 8-9 2018	Dodge County Swap Meet	_	County Fairgrounds Hwy. 3	3 Beaver Dam WI Jefferson WI	920-210-1216
	Sept. 28 2018	Fall Jefferson Swap Meet		n County Fairgrounds		608-244-8416
		Classic, Antique, Collector Car Aucti	on 3560		Winona MN	507-498-9000
	March 2 2019	Bikes at the Brewery		Pearl St Brewery	LaCrosse WI	608-406-8180
	-	Spring Jefferson Swap Meet	Jefferso	n County Fairgrounds	Jefferson WI	608-244-8416
	July 11 2019	Iola Car Show & Swap Meet			Iola WI	715-445-4005
CAR SHOWS						
	Sept 14-15	Bagerland F-100 Club Show		Great Wolf Lodge	Wisconsin Dells WI	
	Sept 15 2018	Spring Valley Car Show		S V Health Center	Spring Valley WI	715-778-5545
	Sept 15 2018	Wheels and Wings Car Show			Oconto WI	
	Sept. 15 2018	35th Annual Hill & Valley Antique A	uto Sho،	w Baer Park	Cross Plains WI	608-770-5646
	Sept. 15 2018	20th Annual Watson St. Car Show		Downtown	Ripon WI	920-299-0757
	Sept 15 2018	McFarland Festival Car Show 'N Shi	ne	McFarland Ice Arena	McFarland WI	608-838-3900
	Sept 15 2018	WeatherStone Car Show 2nd Annua	al		New Berlin WI	262-754-1122
	Sept 15 2018	Uncle Mikes Willow River Car Show	/		Hudson WI	612-619-4048
	Sept. 15 2018	Greenville Car Show		St. Mary	Greenville WI	920-470-4846
	Sept. 15 2018	15th Annual Bolle's Car Show			Franis Creek WI	
	Sept. 15 2018	10th Annual Cars in the Park		Waunakee Village Park	Waunakee WI	608-712-5994
	Sept. 15 2018	Septemberfest 2018			Ripon WI	920-299-0757
	Sept. 16 2018	42nd Annual Beloit Lions Autorama	9		Beloit WI	608-290-3628
	Sept. 16 2018	St. Jerome Fall Festival	280 E Ro	oselawn	Maplewood WI	651-771-1209
	Sept 16 2018	Bacon Bash Car Cruze-ins	Main St		River Falls WI	715-425-2533
	Sept 16 2018	10th Annual Lion's Club of Waterfo	rd Car Sh	iow 345 Hickory Rd.	Waterford WI	
	Sept. 16 2018	Not Just Another Car Show			Marion WI	
	Sept 16 2018	Lions Club Car & Tractor Show		Downtown	Amery WI	651-308-4840
	Sept 16 2018	Somerset Car Show		Somerset Ampitheater	Somerset WI	612-889-5831
	Sept. 16 2018	Granville Bids 4th Show		Russ Darrow Chrysler	Milwaukee WI	
	Sept 21-23 2018	17th Annual Route 66 Festival		Downtown	Springfield IL	317-236-6515
	-	42nd Oktoberfest Truck-in		e County Fairgrounds	LaCrosse WI	
	Sept 22 2018	4th Annual Milwaukee B.T.U. Poker	r run & C			414-475-5580
	Sept 22 2018	4th Classic Car Show		Friends of Hoyt Park	Wauwatosa WI	414-302-9160
	Sept 22 2018	S V Health Center			Spring Valley WI	715-778-5545
	Sept 22 2018	2nd Muskego Moosefest Car Show			Muskego	414-429-8066
	Sept 22 2018	Fully Blown 2-Pack O Ratz Speed Cl	ub	Okauchee Lions Park	Okauchee WI	
	Sept 22 2018	Gearheads Poker Run		The Shed	Spring Green WI	
	Sept. 23 2018	Our Savior's 61st Annual Fall Fest &			Denmark WI	920-366-1034
	Sept 23 2018	McFarlanes 2nd Annual Car & Tract	tor Show	780 Carolina St	Sauk City WI	
	Sept 28 2018			n County Fairgrounds	Jefferson WI	608-244-8416
	Sept 29 2018	Cable Area Fall Fest Car & Truck Sho		Downtown Cable	Cable WI	715-798-3833
	Sept 29 2018	Car & Tractor Show & Anything Wit	th Motor			
	Sept 29 2018	Holligan Havoc		Carrollton Square	Carrollton IL	217-320-1509
	Sept. 29 2018	Kiss's Classic Car Show		Casino	Danbury WI	612-210-5477
	Sept 30 2018	Comforts of Home Car Show		S. of River Falls on 29	River Falls WI	715-426-4924
	C 1 20 2040			450011 46	AA7	600 700 0040

1500 Hwy. 16

West Salem WI

608-783-2842

Sept 30 2018 14th Annual Octoberfest



SUMMER CAR SHOWS, CONT.

Oct. 4 2018	Fall Ford Fest		Wisconsin Dells	715-3057986
Oct. 5-7 2018	Wheels of Time Richla	nd County Fairgrounds	Richland Center WI	608-647-3336
Oct 6 2018	12th Annual Things That Roll Car Show	Jackson Co. Fairgrounds	Black River Falls WI	715-284-4525
Oct. 6 2018	Stars, Cars, & Handlebars Mohic	an Casino Resort	Bowler WI	
Oct. 7 2018	7th Annual Horsin Around Days		Emerald WI	715-497-7015
Oct 7 2018	Shawano WI Flea Market Car Show		Shawano WI	715-526-9769
Oct. 12-14	Goodguys 1st Kentucky Nationals	Kentucky Horse Park	Lexington KY	
Oct. 13 2018	Afton Apple Orchard show		Afton WI	651-270-9418
Oct 13 2018	Colors of Kendall 30155	Norway Avenue	Kendall WI	608-343-7365
Oct 12-13	Collector Car Auction	3560 Service Drive	Winona MN	507-450-3173
Oct. 14 2018	23rd Annual Fall Color Cruise	10am Nishan Park	Reedsburg WI	608-985-8040
Oct. 2018	32nd Morris Lions Car Show/Swap Meet	Grundy Fairgrounds	Morris IL	

CRUISE NIGHTS

Rollin' Thunder Rodders	Riverside Park	Nekoosa, WI	
Wiseguyz Car Club	Onalaska DQ	Onalasak, WI	Sat nights May—Sep
Osceola Cruise Night		Osceola, WI	
Fort Atkinson Cruise Night	Jones Park	Fort Atkinson, WI	
McDonald's Cruise Night	1st & Layton	Milwaukee, WI	Tue beginning May 15
McDonald's Cruise Night	6630 Washington Ave	Milwaukee, WI	Beginning May 10
Mickey's Frozen Custard	675 Grand Ave	Hartford, WI	Thursday night
Madison East Side	Bowl A Vard	Madison, WI	Wed nights beginning May 16
Baraboo Cruisers	Festival Foods parking lot	Baraboo, WI	Wed nights
All Stop Travel Plaza	Exit 119	Lodi, WI	
Tired Iron Promotions	Albion Park	Albion, WI	
Dairy Isle Summer Cruise Night	West Edge of Mauston	Mauston, WI	
A&W Cruise Night	Hwy I 90-94 & Hwy 19	Windsor, WI	